

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY OF MORGAN HILL,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

vs.

SHANNON BUSHEY, REGISTRAR OF
VOTERS, etc., et al.,

Defendants and Respondents.

RIVER PARK HOSPITALITY,

Real Party in Interest and
Respondent;

MORGAN HILL HOTEL COALITION,

Real Party in Interest and
Appellant.

SUPREME COURT NO.: S243042
COURT OF APPEAL. NO.: H043426
SUPERIOR COURT NO.: 16-CV-292595

**MORGAN HILL HOTEL COALITION'S ANSWER
TO PETITIONS FOR REVIEW**

ASIT S. PANWALA (SBN: 224118)
LAW OFFICE OF ASIT PANWALA
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1400
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 766-3526; asit@panwalalaw.com

J. RANDALL TOCH (SBN: 124547)
TOCH LAW FIRM
PO BOX 66
MORGAN HILL, CA 95038
(408) 762-9712; tochlwfirml@gmail.com

Attorneys for Appellant/Real Party In Interest
MORGAN HILL HOTEL COALITION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. QUESTION PRESENTED.....4

II. INTRODUCTION.....4

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....5

IV. STATEMENT OF CASE.....8

V. ARGUMENT.....11

 A. The Fourth District Undermined *DeBottari* In *Chandis* By Holding That
 A Rule Declaring That Voters Cannot Reject One Of Several Choices
 Would Render The Exercise Of The Power Of Referendum
 Meaningless.....11

 B. Government Code § 65860 Allows For A Reasonable Period Of Time
 To Remedy Inconsistency Created In Zoning When The General Plan
 Is Amended.....13

 C. The *Debottari* Court Found A Referendum *Enacts* Legislation Because
 No Other Zoning Districts Were Available That Conformed To
 The Amended General Plan.....15

VI. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>deBotarri v. City of Norco</i> (1985) 171 Cal.App.3d 1204.....	9-11, 15-17
<i>Chandis Securities v. City of Dana Point</i> (1996)	
52 Cal.App.4th 475.....	11-13, 16
<i>City of Irvine v. Irvine Citizens Against Overdevelopment</i> (1994)	
25 Cal.App.4th 868.....	11, 15
<i>City of Morgan Hill v. Bushey, et al.</i> (2017) 5 Cal.App.4th 34.....	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Leshar Communications, Inc. v. City of Walnut Creek</i>	
(1990) 51 Cal.3d 531.....	13-15
<i>Lockard v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1949) 3 Cal.2d 252.....	16
<i>Midway Orchards v. County of Butte</i> (1990) 220 Cal.App.3d 765....	16
<i>Merritt v. City of Pleasanton</i> (2001) 89 Cal.App.4th 1032.....	16
 Constitution	
Article II, Section 9.....	4
 Statutes	
Election Code § 9237.....	4, 7
Election Code § 9241.....	4
Government Code § 65000 et seq.....	12
Government Code § 65860.....	10, 13-14
Government Code § 65860(c).....	10, 14-15
Government Code § 65862.....	13
Morgan Hill Municipal Code.....	7

The Morgan Hill Hotel Coalition, real party in interest in the trial court, and Appellant on appeal, answers the petitions for review of the decision of the Sixth District Court of Appeal in *City of Morgan Hill v. Bushey, et al.*, (2017) 12 Cal.App.5th 34 (issued May 30, 2017, Court of Appeal No. H043426).
